10W DC-DC Converter P10B-Series
● 10 W Output Power
● 2:1 Wide Input Voltage Range
● Optional Remote Control Input
● International Safety Standard
● Six-Sided Continuous Shield
● High Efficiency up to 86%
● Standard 2" X 1" X 0.4" Package
● Fixed Switching Frequency
Model selection guide
Typ Input nominal
voltage
[VDC]
Input current
full-load
[mA]
Output voltage
[VDC]
Output current
[mA]
Efficiency typ.
[%]
Capacitor load
max.
[uF]
Single output
P10B12S33 9-18 724 3.3 2000 80 6800
P10B12S05 9-18 1028 5 2000 81 4700
P10B12S12 9-18 1064 12 830 82 690
P10B12S15 9-18 1088 15 670 81 470
P10B24S33 18-36 362 3.3 2000 80 6800
P10B24S05 18-36 534 5 2000 82 4700
P10B24S12 18-36 519 12 830 84 690
P10B24S15 18-36 523 15 670 84 470
P10B48S33 36-75 183 3.3 2000 79 6800
P10B48S05 36-75 260 5 2000 84 4700
P10B48S12 36-75 253 12 830 86 690
P10B48S15 36-75 258 15 670 85 470
Dual output
P10B12D05 9-18 1068 ±5 ±1000 82 2 x 680
P10B12D12 9-18 1053 ±12 ±416 83 2 x 330
P10B12D15 9-18 1014 ±15 ±333 84 2 x 110
P10B24D05 18-36 548 ±5 ±1000 80 2 x 680
P10B24D12 18-36 520 ±12 ±416 84 2 x 330
P10B24D15 18-36 520 ±15 ±333 84 2 x 110
P10B48D05 36-75 267 ±5 ±1000 82 2 x 680
P10B48D12 36-75 254 ±12 ±416 86 2 x 330
P10B48D15 36-75 260 ±15 ±333 84 2 x 110
Page 1 of 2
Deutschland: Schweiz:
Inselkammerstraße 10 Gründenstraße 82
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8247 Flurlingen